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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky

   Brandy

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol

        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *

   For use US, Hospital, Education

   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,542,265,204

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 14,088,462   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  252,847,735

   Wheat & Sorghum  23,448,155

        Total Grain  1,832,649,556

 1,493,461

 547,627

 7,003,484

 212,923

 1,626

 7,765,660

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka

   Alcohol and Spirits

   Miscellaneous

        Total
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Current Month 

 202,389,375
 213,388,126

 895,919

 453,344,178

 373,424

   Brandy

 558,901,602
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 9,222,177

 880,655

 44,128,784

 7,163,376

 53,891,840

 6,179,566

 2,441,596

 35,715,815

 800,793

 38,966,281

 8,077

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 876,217,568
 833,564,460

 3,623,621

 35,538,021

 3,491,466

 6,282,685,626
 52,697,985

 1,034,397,809

 73,647,799
 7,443,429,219

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,509,095
 5,999,089

 3,421,022
 795,759
 294,569

 1,704,055

 8,332,613
 3,929,135
 1,005,434
 1,261,658

 22,750,542
 497,202

 28,749,631

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy

  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
 1,417,887  Whisky

 139,110  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  200,729

 1,757,726        Total
    Grand Total

 8,030,958  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,300,297

 5,246,386  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,442,106

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,555,703

 667,467

 231,148
  Gin  1,492,406
  Vodka  851,348
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  768,364
  Tequila  1,416,239

        Total  25,002,422

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine

   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 959,510

 275,507

 15,961

 30,523,318
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 5,439,481
 23,458,834

 10,660,336
 2,707,921
 1,043,223
 5,663,874

 32,426,674
 15,876,683
 2,101,960
 5,749,507

 83,592,945
 1,923,286

 107,051,779

 6,674,160
 665,267

 782,221
 8,121,648

 82,032

 115,255,459

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 31,416,605

 8,835,130

 19,740,657

 5,067,577

 8,295,035

 2,343,470

 1,117,323

 5,657,776

 2,779,322

 2,390,502

 5,481,408

 93,124,805

 4,160,837

 1,072,548

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports

   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

   Imported Whisky

   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol

   Production  133,454,877

   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

 54,658,142

 107,928,945

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  265,864

   Ending Inventory  49,526,711

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

 23,723,839   Production

   Withdrawals  13,342,710

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  5,533,871

   Ending Inventory  2,519,437

 169,638

 2,121,426

 900,770

 2,590,005

 463,009

 236,735

 1,025,579

 7,507,162
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 487,750,733

 182,955,748

 338,614,643

 28,452,601

 8,065,715

 3,007,549

 7,949,802

 1,485,072

 812,127

 4,055,569

 26,079,826

 98,274,291

 51,746,341

 22,416,214

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 703,992

Virgin Islands

                                     OOther


